THE COLD IN CO

Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal (Formerly WBUT)

Campus: Jemua Road, Fuljhore, Durgapur-713206. (West Bengal)

FEE STRUCTURE (M. TECH.) 2017-19

(**Rs.**)

- 1. (a) Tuition and Development Fee Per Semester 50,000=00 [To be paid in January and July]
 - (b) Total Caution Deposit (one time) 7,000=00 with hostel facility

 [Refundable] 5,000=00 without hostel Facility
- 2. Library Fee Per Semester 1,000=00 [To be paid in January and July]
- 3. University Registration Fee (one time): To be fixed by WBUT (at present Rs. 400/-)
- 4. Hostel Fee (Semester wise):
 - i) Seat Rent 7,500=00
 ii) Monthly Mess Charge 3,500=00 P.M.
- 5. University Examination Fee Per Semester : To be fixed by WBUT

(At present Rs. 1000/-)

- 6. WBUT Student Development Fund : To be fixed by WBUT
 - (At present Rs. 1,100/- One time)
- 7. College Students Activity Fund : Rs. 2,000/- per year
 - * Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision.
 - * Seat Rent, Mess Charge are also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two semester period.

Payment to be made at the time of Admission:

| | | With Hostel | Without Hostel | |
|-------|--|-------------|----------------|--|
| | | Rs. | Rs. | |
| i) | Admission Fee | 5,000=00 | 5,000=00 | |
| ii) | Tuition Fee (1 st Semester) | 50,000=00 | 50,000=00 | |
| iii) | Total Caution Money (Refundable) | 7,000=00 | 5,000=00 | |
| iv) | Seat Rent (1 st Semester) | 7,500=00 | - | |
| v) | Mess Charge (1st Semester) | 17,500=00 | - | |
| vi) | Registration Fee (One time) | 400=00 | 400=00 | |
| vii) | WBUT Student Development Fund | 1100=00 | 1,100=00 | |
| viii) | Examination Charge of WBUT | 1000=00 | 1,000=00 | |
| ix) | College Students Activity Fund | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | |
| x) | Library Fee | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | |
| xi) | Prospectus | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | |
| | | | | |
| | | 92,500=00 | 65,500=00 | |

The entire above amount of Rs. 92,500=00 with hostel and Rs. 65,500=00 without hostel has to be paid at the time of admission by <u>Demand Draft</u> favouring "Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur" on any nationalized Bank payable at Durgapur.

All payment should be made by Demand Draft / Pay Order only.
No payment by Cheque / Cash will be accepted

Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semester *:

| | 2 nd Semester | 3 rd Semester | 4 th Semester |
|------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| | (Jan'18-June'18) | (July'18-Dec'18) | (Jan'19-June'19) |
| Tuition Fee | 50,000=00 | 50,000=00 | 50,000=00 |
| Examination Fee | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 |
| Library Fee | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 |
| College Student | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 |
| Welfare Fund | | | |
| Total | 53,000=00 | 53,000=00 | 53,000=00 |
| (Without Hostel) | | | |
| Seat Rent | 7,500=00 | 7,500=00 | 7,500=00 |
| Mess Charge | 17,500=00 | 21,000=00 | 17,500=00 |
| Total | 78,000=00 | 81,500=00 | 78,000=00 |
| (With Hostel) | | | |

^{**} All payments should be made within Jan / July of the corresponding year, otherwise fine will imposed as given below:

| imposea as given below: | | <u>FINE</u> |
|---|-----|-------------|
| SEMESTER FEE PAID BY THE MONTH OF JANUARY / JULY | = | NO FINE |
| SEMESTER FEE PAID BETWEEN 1 $^{\rm ST}$ FEBRUARY / AUGUST TO 15 $^{\rm TH}$ FEBRUARY / AUGUST | = | 100/- |
| SEMESTER FEE PAID BETWEEN 16 TH FEBRUARY / AUGUST TO LAST DAY OF FEBRUARY / AUGUST | = | 300/- |
| SEMESTER FEE PAID BY THE MONTH OF MARCH / SEPTEMBER | . = | 500/- |
| SEMESTER FEE PAID BY THE MONTH OF APRIL / OCTOBER | = | 2000/- |
| SEMESTER FEE PAID BY THE MONTH OF MAY / NOVEMBER | = | 4000/- |
| BEFORE EXAM FORM FILLUP | | |

Excluding Bank / Govt. Holidays